15V, 40W POWER SUPPLY, AC-DC SINGLE OUTPUT
DESKTOP
PART #: GS40A15-P1J
1771 Energy Park Drive, Suite 400, St. Paul, Minnesota 55108 U.S.A. • Call: 612-825-1010 • Fax: 612-825-7010 • www.miscospeakers.com
©2025 MISCO/Minneapolis Speaker Company Inc.
Rev:
GS40A15-P1J is a universal AC input powers supply and is protected
against short circuit / overload and over voltage. An LED light
indicates when the power is on.
Universal AC input
3 pole AC inlet IEC320-C14
Fully enclosed plastic case
Approvals include: Ul / CUL / TUV / BSMI / CB / FCC /CE
Rated current: 2.67 amps
Output DC voltage: 15 volts
Rated power: 40 watts
Input AC voltage: 90 - 264 volts AC
MISCO recommends using the PC-6 cord with this power supply to
ensure reliability.
Primary Specifications
Universal AC input
3 pole AC inlet IEC320-C14
Fully enclosed plastic case
Approvals include: Ul / CUL / TUV / BSMI / CB / FCC /CE
Rated current: 2.67 amps
Output DC voltage: 15 volts
Rated power: 40 watts
Input AC voltage: 90 - 264 volts AC
15V, 40W POWER SUPPLY, AC-DC SINGLE OUTPUT
DESKTOP
PART #: GS40A15-P1J
1771 Energy Park Drive, Suite 400, St. Paul, Minnesota 55108 U.S.A. • Call: 612-825-1010 • Fax: 612-825-7010 • www.miscospeakers.com
©2025 MISCO/Minneapolis Speaker Company Inc.
Rev:
OUTPUT
Dc Voltage 5V
Rated Current 9A
Current Range 0 - 5A
Ripple & Noise (Max) 100mVp-p
Voltage Tolerance +-5.0%
Line Regulation +/-1.0%
INPUT
Voltage range 90 - 264 VAC
Frequency Range 47 - 63 Hz
Efficiency (Typical) 80.50%
AC Current 1 A / 115 V
Inrush current 65A / 230VAC
Protection
Overload 015 - 150% rated output Power
Over voltage 5.25 - 6.75 V
Environment
Working Temp -30 - +C60
Working Humidity 20% - 90% RH
Storage Temperature -40 - +85C, 10 - 95% RH
Temperature Coefficient +/- 0.03%/ C
Vibration 10 - 500 Hz, 2G, 10 min/1 cycle
Safety & EMC
Stafety Standards UL60950-1
CONNECTOR
Plug Standard type P1J: 2.1 * 5.5*11mm, tuning fork type, center positive for stock